Illinois law.
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Section 451.720  Erroneous or Defective Reports

a)	When any report is erroneous or defective or appears to the Commission to be erroneous or defective, the Commission may notify the ARES to amend that report within 30 days after that notice, and before or after the termination of the period the Commission may examine the officers, agents, or employees, and books, records, accounts, vouchers, plant, equipment and property of the ARES, and correct items in the report the Commission finds defective or erroneous.

b)	Any ARES that fails to make and file any report required by the Commission within the time specified, or to specifically answer any question propounded by the Commission within 30 days after the time it is lawfully required to do so, or within such further time, not to exceed 90 days, as may in its discretion be allowed by the Commission, shall, after notice and hearing forfeit its certificate.

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 15283, effective September 25, 2010)
